THE DATASHEET OF
PCA9515AD,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The PCA9515A is a CMOS integrated circuit intended for application in I2C-bus and
SMBus systems.
While retaining all the operating modes and features of the I2C-bus system, it permits
extension of the I2C-bus by buffering both the data (SDA) and the clock (SCL) lines, thus

 Latch-up testing is done to JEDEC Standard JESD78 which exceeds 100 mA
 Packages offered: SO8, TSSOP8 (MSOP8), HWSON8
3. Ordering information
[1] Also known as MSOP8.
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Tamb = 40 C to +85 C.
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
PCA9515AD PA9515A SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
PCA9515ADP 9515A TSSOP8[1] plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3 mm
SOT505-1
PCA9515ATP 15A HWSON8 plastic thermal enhanced very very thin small outline package;
no leads; 8 terminals; body 2  3  0.8 mm
SOT1069-2
Fig 1. Functional diagram of PCA9515A
002aad738
PCA9515A
SDA0
SCL0